

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4293/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2010 in CRLA
No.338/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ABDUL SALEEM RASITTU ALIAS RASITHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INT.OFFICER NARCOTIC CONTROL BUREAU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office
report)

with

SLP(Crl)No.4292/2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., bail and office
report)

Date: 25/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Krishna,Adv.

Mr. A. Lakshminarayan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Tankha,ASG

Mr. Sourav A.Gupta,Adv.

For Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List and tag with SLP(Crl)Nos. 5468-
5471/2011 in the second week of January, 2012
before the appropriate Bench.

(O.P. Sharma)

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master Court Master