

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5468-5471/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2010 in CRLA No.338/2008,CRLA No.369/2008CRLA No.478/2008CRLA No.650/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

INTELLIGENCE OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL SALEEM RASITTU & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 4292 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., bail and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 4293 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., bail and office report)

Date: 09/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG
Mr. Anoop Choudhary, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sh. Tankha, learned ASG submits that since the respondents are not served by the ordinary service of notice, he may be permitted to take out dasti service, in addition to the notice already issued. Permission sought for is granted.

Fresh notice be issued returnable in four weeks. Dasti, in addition.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER