

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 585-588/2012

INTELLIGENCE OFFICER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL SALEEM RASITTU & ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shashank Bajpai, adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Awanish Sinha, Adv.
Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent No.5 has sent a letter for providing him
legal aid. The same shall be placed before the Supreme Court
Legal Services Committee for consideration under rules. The respondent

Nos.1-4 shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four
weeks, in case they intend to do so.

List again on 2.12.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2014.09.17
10:39:47 IST
Reason: