

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s).585-588/2012

INTELLIGENCE OFFICER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL SALEEM RASITTU ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-11-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Suyash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T.archana, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. It is stated by the learned counsel for the appellant that Criminal Appeal Nos.653 and 654 of 2012, which are arising out of the same impugned judgment, have not been listed today.
2. Let those two appeals also be listed alongwith the instant appeals.
3. List on 17.01.2024.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)