

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCriminal Appeal No(s).585-588/2012

INTELLIGENCE OFFICER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL SALEEM RASITTU ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 653/2012 (II-C)Cr1.A. No. 654/2012 (II-C)

Date : 18-01-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Dr. Reeta Vasishta, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Suyansh Pande, Adv.Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR [Not Present]
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR [Not Present]Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv.Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G.
Dr. Reeta Vasishta, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma II, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Mrs. Sonia Mathur, learned senior counsel, appears for the appellant - Narcotics Control Bureau, Mr. K.K. Mani, learned counsel, appears for the respondents - Mohamed Nizam and Abdul Saleem Rasittu, who are also the appellants in the connected appeals, and Mr. Vijay Kumar, learned counsel, appears for the respondent - Narender Kumar Sharma @ Raju Bhai @ Munna.
2. None is present for the respondents - Shernawaz Khan @ Shanawaz and Mohammed Riyal, when the matter is called out.
3. Let theailable warrants of Rs.25,000/- each be issued against the said respondents for remaining present, either personally or through an Advocate before this Court, on the next date of hearing, i.e., 14.02.2024.
4. Theailable warrants be executed through the SHO of the Police Station concerned.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)