

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal Nos.585-588/2012

INTELLIGENCE OFFICER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL SALEEM RASITTU ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 653/2012 (II-C)

Crl.A. No. 654/2012 (II-C)

Date : 14-02-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T.archana, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv.Mrs. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Suyansh Pande, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR
Mr. Parth Shekar, Adv.Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma Ii, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AORMr. Rabin Majumder, AOR
Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Mr. Awanish Sinha, learned Advocate-on-Record states that he appears for Respondent No.4 - Shernawaz Khan and undertakes to

remain present on the next date of hearing.

2. However, as per the Office Report, Respondent No.3 - Mohamed Rival has not been served with theailable warrant issued by this Court.

3. List after two weeks.

4. In the meantime, the concerned Station House Officer of the Police Station shall see to it that theailable warrant is served on Respondent No.3.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)